Dimensions
Unit: Inch (mm)
Summary
This Blackjack® Rack™ server is the ultimate solution for recording multiple
IP cameras of any resolution at up to 600Mbps throughput. The server is
NDAA/TAA compliant, UL-listed and includes Windows 10®, Windows
Server® or Linux® Ubuntu® OS on a separate 480GB NVMe SSD. The 2U rack-
mountable hardware features an Intel® Xeon® processor, 16GB memory, dual

Specifications
* After remote diagnosis.
** A UPS is recommended.
Copyright © DW. All rights reserved. Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.REV. 07/25
: 866.446.3595 : sales@digital-watchdog.com : www.digital-watchdog.com
2U rackmount server
DW-BJRR2UxxT, DW-BJRR2UxxTLX, DW-BJRR2UxxTS
Available Models Windows® 10® OS
Ubuntu® Linux® OS
Windows® Server® OS
Copyright © DW. All rights reserved. Specifications and pricing subject to change without notice.REV. 07/25
: 866.446.3595 : sales@digital-watchdog.com : www.digital-watchdog.com
DW Spectrum® IPVMS licenses
• DW-SPECTRUMLSC001 – Single recording license
• DW-SPECTRUMLSC004 – Four (4) recording licenses
• DW-SPECTRUMLSC010 – Ten (10) recording licenses
Part Numbers Available Storage, RAID 5
DW-BJRR2U80T 80TB raw, 60TB usable
DW-BJRR2U100T 100TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U120T 120TB raw, 100TB usable
DW-BJRR2U140T 140TB raw, 120TB usable
DW-BJRR2U160T 160TB raw, 140TB usable
DW-BJRR2U180T 180TB raw, 160TB usable
DW-BJRR2U200T 200TB raw, 180TB usable
DW-BJRR2U220T 220TB raw, 200TB usable
DW-BJRR2U240T 240TB raw, 220TB usable
Part Numbers Available Storage, RAID 5
DW-BJRR2U80TLX 80TB raw, 60TB usable
DW-BJRR2U100TLX  100TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U120TLX 120TB raw, 100TB usable
DW-BJRR2U140TLX 140TB raw, 120TB usable
DW-BJRR2U160TLX 160TB raw, 140TB usable
DW-BJRR2U180TLX 180TB raw, 160TB usable
DW-BJRR2U200TLX 200TB raw, 180TB usable
DW-BJRR2U220TLX 220TB raw, 200TB usable
DW-BJRR2U240TLX 240TB raw, 220TB usable
Part Numbers Available Storage, RAID 5
DW-BJRR2U80TS 80TB raw, 60TB usable
DW-BJRR2U100TS 100TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U120TS 120TB raw, 100TB usable
DW-BJRR2U140TS 140TB raw, 120TB usable
DW-BJRR2U160TS 160TB raw, 140TB usable
DW-BJRR2U180TS 180TB raw, 160TB usable
DW-BJRR2U200TS 200TB raw, 180TB usable
DW-BJRR2U220TS 220TB raw, 200TB usable
DW-BJRR2U240TS 240TB raw, 220TB usable
Part Numbers Available Storage, RAID 6
DW-BJRR2U80T6 80TB raw, 40TB usable
DW-BJRR2U100T6 100TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U120T6 120TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U140T6 140TB raw, 100TB usable
DW-BJRR2U160T6 160TB raw, 120TB usable
DW-BJRR2U180T6 180TB raw, 140TB usable
DW-BJRR2U200T6 200TB raw, 160TB usable
DW-BJRR2U220T6 220TB raw, 180TB usable
DW-BJRR2U240T6 240TB raw, 200TB usable
Part Numbers Available Storage, RAID 6
DW-BJRR2U80T6LX  80TB raw, 40TB usable
DW-BJRR2U100T6LX  100TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U120T6LX  120TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U140T6LX  140TB raw, 100TB usable
DW-BJRR2U160T6LX  160TB raw, 120TB usable
DW-BJRR2U180T6LX  180TB raw, 140TB usable
DW-BJRR2U200T6LX  200TB raw, 160TB usable
DW-BJRR2U220T6LX  220TB raw, 180TB usable
DW-BJRR2U240T6LX  240TB raw, 200TB usable
Part Numbers Available Storage, RAID 6
DW-BJRR2U80TS6 80TB raw, 40TB usable
DW-BJRR2U100TS6 100TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U120TS6 120TB raw, 80TB usable
DW-BJRR2U140TS6 140TB raw, 100TB usable
DW-BJRR2U160TS6 160TB raw, 120TB usable
DW-BJRR2U180TS6 180TB raw, 140TB usable
DW-BJRR2U200TS6 200TB raw, 160TB usable
DW-BJRR2U220TS6 220TB raw, 180TB usable
DW-BJRR2U240TS6 240TB raw, 200TB usable
• DW-SPECTRUMLSC020 – Twenty (20) recording licenses
• DW-SPECTRUMLSC050 – Fifty (50) recording licenses
• DW-SPECTRUMLSC100 – One Hundred (100) recording licenses